385
Locating and clamping systems
386
recommanded installation alternative installation
centring bush
locating cylinder
interference fit
receiver bush Form A

For a somewhat lower repeat accuracy within ±0.04 mm, one centring bushing grade I and one centring bushing grade II with a centre distance
tolerance of ±0.03 mm are used.
5.  The di¨erence between the centring bush grade I and the centring bush grade II is that the centring bush grade II has a larger internal diameter in
order to correspond to the greater centre distance tolerance in the machine table or the base plate.
Locating and clamping system, mechanical
General information
387
LL1 SW
0,8
DD1 D2
K0935
KIPP Locating cylinders Ball lock
 Order No. Grid plate  D D1 D2 L L1 SW Holding force Tightening Order No.
   thickness ±0,05       F kN torque Repair Kit
           max. Nm
 K0935.13013 13 13 22 M5 27,6 6 2,5 3,3 1 K0935.913013
 K0935.13020 20 13 22 M5 34,6 6 2,5 3,3 1 K0935.913020
 K0935.16020 20 16 32 M6 36,5 8 3 5,3 3 K0935.916020
 K0935.16025 25 16 32 M6 41,5 8 3 5,3 3 K0935.916025
 K0935.20020 20 20 40 M6 39,5 10 3 13,3 4 K0935.920020
 K0935.20025 25 20 40 M6 44,5 10 3 13,3 4 K0935.920025
 K0935.25020 20 25 45 M8 44 10 4 30 9 K0935.925020
 K0935.25025 25 25 45 M8 49 10 4 30 9 K0935.925025
 K0935.30020 20 30 50 M10 49 13 5 44 15 K0935.930020
 K0935.30025 25 30 50 M10 54 13 5 44 15 K0935.930025
 K0935.35020 20 35 60 M12 51 13 6 68 25 K0935.935020
 K0935.35025 25 35 60 M12 56 13 6 68 25 K0935.935025
 K0935.35040 40 35 60 M12 71 13 6 68 25 K0935.935040
 K0935.35050 50 35 60 M12 81 13 6 68 25 K0935.935050
 K0935.50020 20 50 75 M20 64 20 10 88 50 K0935.950020
 K0935.50025 25 50 75 M20 69 20 10 88 50 K0935.950025
 K0935.50040 40 50 75 M20 84 20 10 88 50 K0935.950040
 K0935.50050 50 50 75 M20 94 20 10 88 50 K0935.950050
Material:
Locating cylinder carbon steel.
Balls roller bearing steel.
Version:

K0935.112013
Note:
Locating cylinder with quick-clamp system for extra
timesaving during setups.
Insert the locating cylinder into the receiving hole and
press the button. The three balls are pushed out and
position the components. By tightening the set screw a
1/4 turn using an hexagonal key, the components are
positively and securely held.
Locating cylinder
with quick clamping system
KIPP Locating cylinder with quick clamping system
 Order No. Grid plate  D D1 D2 L L1 SW Holding force Tightening
   thickness ±0,05       F kN torque
           max. Nm
 K0935.113020 20 13 25 16 34,6 12 4 4 1
 K0935.116020 20 16 32 20 36,5 15 6 8 2
 K0935.120020 20 20 40 25 39,5 15 6 8 2
 K0935.120025 25 20 40 25 44,5 15 6 8 2
 K0935.116025 25 16 32 20 41,5 15 6 8 2
 K0935.113013 13 13 25 16 27,6 12 4 4 1
389
L  -
0,
50

±0.03 (grade 1+2)±0.005 (grade 1)
±0.03 (grade 1+2)
centring bush grade 1
bore 0.4 – 0.8 mm larger
than locating cylinder diameterbore 0.4 – 0.8 mm larger than
locating cylinder diameter
machine table or base plate
receiver bush Form B
(screwed in from front)
grid plate
K0936
KIPP Centring bushes
 Order No. Order No. D D1 L Bore size for
 grade I grade II     centring bush
       Ø +0.01
 K0936.113013 K0936.213013 13* 19,04 13 19,016
 K0936.113020 K0936.213020 13* 19,04 20 19,016
 K0936.116020 K0936.216020 16* 25,042 20 25,016
 K0936.116025 K0936.216025 16* 25,042 25 25,016
 K0936.120020 K0936.220020 20* 35,042 20 35,018
 K0936.120025 K0936.220025 20* 35,042 25 35,018
 K0936.125020 K0936.225020 25* 35,042 20 35,018
 K0936.125025 K0936.225025 25* 35,042 25 35,018
 K0936.130020 K0936.230020 30* 45,042 20 45,018
 K0936.130025 - 30* 45,042 25 45,018
 K0936.135020 - 35* 45,042 20 45,018
 K0936.135025 K0936.235025 35* 45,042 25 45,018
 K0936.135040 K0936.235040 35* 45,042 40 45,018
 K0936.135050 K0936.235050 35* 45,042 50 45,018
 K0936.150020 - 50* 63,546 20 63,521
 K0936.150040 K0936.250040 50* 63,546 40 63,521
 K0936.150050 K0936.250050 50* 63,546 50 63,521
 - K0936.250025 50* 63,546 25 63,521
Material:
Ball bearing steel
Version:
Hardened, black oxidised.

Carbon steel.
Version:
Tempered and black oxidised.
Sample order:
K0938.13
Note:
Fastening screws included.
Drawing reference:
1) grid plate
Receiver bushes
Form B (screwed down from front)
KIPP Receiver bushes Form B (screwed down from front)
 Order No. D D1 D2 D3 D4 L L1 B D5 D6 D7 S T Min.
                grid plate
                thickness H
 K0938.13 13 17,3 34,99 4,4 25 11,56 4,5 7,6 35 13,5 M4x7 20 11,91 20
 K0938.16 16 20,7 36,99 4,4 29 11,56 4,5 7,6 37 21 M4x7 20 11,91 20
 K0938.20 20 24,8 44,99 5,4 35 15,82 6 9,5 45 21 M5x9 25 16,21 25
 K0938.25 25 30,4 54,99 6,4 42 19,94 7 11 55 25,5 M6x10 25 20,32 25
 K0938.30 30 36,2 59,99 6,4 48 21,77 7 11 60 30,5 M6x11 30 22,15 30
 K0938.35 35 41,3 69,99 8,4 56 22,61 9 14 70 40 M8x17 32 22,99 32
 K0938.50 50 58,4 91,99 10,4 75 31,12 11 17 92 55 M10x18 45 31,5 45
KIPP Receiver bushes Form A (pressed in from rear)
 Order No. D D1 D2 D3 L L1 L2 D5 D6 T Min.
             grid plate
             thickness H
 K0937.13 13 17,3 25 20,03 12,1 6,6 5,58 20 26 6,92 20
 K0937.16 16 20,7 28,6 22,03 12,1 6,9 6,6 22 29 7,24 20
 K0937.20 20 24,8 32,2 28,03 17,1 8,42 8,13 28 33 8,74 25
 K0937.25 25 30,4 40,2 35,03 21 10,22 10,16 35 41 10,54 25
 K0937.30 30 36,2 48,2 42,03 21,8 10,63 11,18 42 49 10,95 30
 K0937.35 35 41,3 54,2 48,03 25,1 12,18 14,78 48 55 12,5 32
 K0937.50 50 58,4 75,2 67,03 31,1 15,43 18,67 67 76 15,75 45
391
air intake
clamping force
vent